Oxford Practice. Grammar

T PO~ TAdvanced

With answers

George Yule

OXFORD

UNIVERSITY PRESS



—

Yule, George

George Yule

L T STC AN [V

Oxford practice grammar: advanced with answers :

oW =iras  JCis e
Jge00 Lo TAA

~
aanlidy pus

seluy pli g olaic

RO,
snlb Ola e

o @ Lol Cuwygd Cysue

arainlil 4 ol

.aaliojly : Zublaaly

aulo i Cadilasly

T 23)98uST Lilz gy jl Cul Cublaoly

S 5y ~bawST oledc uuqulgi

witjgel laimly == jeiw) - LawalSiBLj Egubgo

English language -- Grammar -- Study‘and ¥ achiny, Fgudge

ozl Sl e slac S Juli ol Egdge

English language -- Textbe ks fc  forely. i eakers : Foubge

nmunssalv ras 0,38 sy 03y

Fro ; [ENEYARTAVI AT}

FVIAFVA @ (le rwlicylis o)ladds

N O N Y,
Oxford Practice G an.»s ) Advanced s yleis
George Yule : Al go
x> wlyli! I N,

WAy . Jol ol Jlecug
Bes 15239 5y o 2B
Ologi Yeuees St

O g o 3 1315 bl Ll a9 5008 WY Ll v B Ll (DL (e

STIATNY il
Info@ jangal.com : syl

WAL Iy o syl ) sl s
www jangal.com : Col—w oy



Contents

1

2

4

Introduction

Sentences

Simple sentences and verbs

Subjects and verbs

Verbs and objects

Verbs with indirect objects and clauses
Linking verbs

Compound and complex sentences

Tests

Tenses

Verbs, auxiliary verbs and tenses
Present and present perfect

Past and past perfect

Present perfect or past simple?
Past perfect or past simple?
Future

Tests

Modals

Modals and phrasal modals

Complex modals

Prediction: will, would, be going to,
shall

Willingness, habits and preferences:
will and would

Ability: can, could, be able to

Permission: can, could, may,
be allowed to

Possibility: may, might, c

Necessity: must, ha
need to, needn’

Deduction: mus have got to,
can’t and
Obligation and : should,

ought to, be supposed to, had better
Tests

Negatives and questions

Word order in negatives and questions
Negative questions and question tags
Negative words

Question words

Other question types

Tests

16

17
18
20
22
23
24

26

44

45
46
48
50
52

54

5 The passive 56
Active and passive 57
Passives with modals, infinitives

and gerunds 58
Passive verbs 60
The uses of the passive 62
Passives with by-phrases and ergatives 64
Passives with get 65

Tests 66

6 Articles and nouns ® 68
Types of articles and no 69
Articles: a/an or the 70

72
74
75
76
78
80

eterminers and quantifiers 82
Determiners 83
Quantifiers 84
Some and any, no and none 86
All and both, half and whole 88
Each and every, either and neither 89
Many, much and a lot (of),

more and most 90
(A) few and (a) little, fewer/ fewest

and less/least 92
Multipliers, fractions and percentages 93

Tests 94

8 Pronouns, substitution
and ellipsis 96
Personal, generic and possessive

pronouns 97
Demonstrative and indefinite pronouns 98
Reflexive and reciprocal pronouns 100
Empty subject it 102
Empty subject there 103
Substitution: one and ones 104
Substitution: so and do so 105
Ellipsis 106

Tests 108



CON

9

10

11

12

TENTS

Adjectives and adverbs

Adjectives: emphasizing, describing,
classifying

Adjectives: position and punctuation

Participle adjectives, compound
adjectives and adjectives as nouns

Position of adverbs; adverbs of place,
time, frequency, expectation, focus

Adverbs: degree, manner, viewpoint,
comment

Equatives, comparatives and
superlatives

Tests

Prepositions

Prepositions and prepositional phrases

Prepositions of time: at, in, on, etc.

Prepositions of time: during, for,
since, etc.

Prepositions of place: at, in, on

Prepositions of place: above, below,
between, etc.

Prepaositions of movement and place:
from, across, along, etc.

Prepositions used for connections:
of, with, by

Prepositions used for exceptions:
except (for), besides, without, etc.

Phrasal verbs

Tests

Infinitives and gerunds

Simple infinitives and gerunds

Complex infinitives and g -unds

Verbs with infinitivescd ge -una.

Adjectives with infinii ves ai gerunds

Nouns and pron . w th infinitives
and gerund

Tests

Reporting

Direct speech

Indirect speech

Reporting verbs

Reporting statements and questions

Reporting orders, requests, advice
and opinions

Tests

110

111
112

114

116

118

120
122

124
125
126

127
128

129
130
132
150
134
136

'S

139
140
142
144

145
146

148

149
150
152
154

156
158

43 Noun clauses

That-clauses and wh-clauses
Noun clauses as subjects and objects
Nouns with noun clauses
Adjectives with noun clauses
The subjunctive or should in
noun clauses
Uses of noun clauses

Tests

14 Relative clauses

Relative clauses and relative pronouns

Defining and non-defining relative
clauses

Reduced relative clauses

Possessives and pronouns w. h
relative clauses

Prepositions in relative clau. s

Relative clarises »27" where, what,
whatever, ¢ =

Tests

15 Celitioinls
! co.diionals
17.ire21 conditionals
Mix# 1 conditionals
Order and punctuation in
conditionals
The uses of conditionals
Only if, even if, unless, whether, if so, etc.

Tests

16 Adverbial clauses

Adverbial clauses and conjunctions

Time clauses with when, while, as

Time clauses with after, before, until,
since, etc.

Manner clauses with as, as if;
as though, etc.

Reason clauses with because, as,
since, etc.

Purpose clauses with so that, in
order that, in order to, etc.

Result clauses with so, so ... that,
such ... that

Contrast clauses with although,
though, even though, etc.

Reduced adverbial clauses

Tests

160

161
162
164
166

167
168
170

178
179
180
182

184

185
186
188

189

190
192

194

196
197
198
199
200
201
202

203

204
205

206



17 Connectors and

focus structures

Types of connectors and focus
structures

Connectors, prepositions and
conjunctions

Adding and contrasting connectors

Result and time connectors

Listing connectors

Focus structures: fronting and
inversion

Focus structures: cleft sentences

Tests

Answer key
Exit test
Key to the exit test

Appendix
Regular and irregular verbs

Glossary

Index

208

209
210
212
214
215

216
217

218

220

252

262

263

265

273

CONTENTS

vl



Introduction

The Oxford Practice
Grammar series

The Oxford Practice Grammar is a series of
three books, each written at the right level
for you at each stage in your study of
English. The series is intended for your use
either in a classroom or when working
independently in your own time.

The books are divided into units, each of
which covers an important grammar topic.
Each unit starts with an explanation of the
grammar and this is followed by a set of
practice exercises. Tests at the end of each
unit or section of units give the opportunity
for more practice and enable you to assess
how much you have learned. Answers to the
exercises and the tests are given at the back
of the book.

You may want to choose the order in which
you study the grammar topics, perhaps got
first to those giving you problems. (Topics
are listed in the Contents page at the front of
each book and in the Index at the back:
Alternatively you may choose to st
beginning of each book and work
the end.

An interactive CD-ROM i
of the three levels, offert

to practise. You can r
written mistakes,
in spoken di
listen to your o
more naturally.

can also take part
n record and
‘ce and learn to speak

Exam practice

The first level in the series is Oxford Practice
Grammar — Basic. This is suitable for
elementary to pre-intermediate learners, and
those working for the PET exam. The second
is Oxford Practice Grammar — Intermediate,
for students who are no longer beginners but
are not yet advanced in their use of English.

VIII

It is suitable for those studying for the
Cambridge FCE. Oxford Practice Grammar —
Advanced is for those who have progressed
beyond the intermediate level and who wish
to increase their knowledge of English
grammar and become more confident when
using it. It helps students prepare for CAE,
CPE, IELTS, and other advanced-level exams.

Oxford Practice Grgmnagr — Advanced

is for more advanced st@de ho have
already studied English g at the

middle or intermediate level. It can be used

provid..ig ete review of the grammar
English. Within each unit

.g- ‘The uses of the passive’) and
rob »m areas (e.g. ‘Present Perfect or Past
‘=iple?’). Each section consists of
xplanations of grammar points, with

examples, plus a number of exercises on the

same page or the facing page. At the end of
each unit there is a two-page test. Answers
for all the exercises and tests are provided in

the Answer key (page 220). There is also a

Glossary (page 265) explaining the meaning

of all grammatical terms used.

Using this book
This book can be used in a number of ways.

* You can use it as a reference guide for clear
and concise explanations of particular
points of English grammar. Each
explanation is followed by examples of
correct use in context, with advice on
common errors to avoid. For easy reference,
each separate topic is presented in a
heading at the top of the page. All unit and
section topics are listed in the Contents
(page v) and in the Index (page 273).



INTRODUCTION

+ You can use the book as a workbook in * In the dictionary exercises, you choose
which you write answers to complete the appropriate grammatical forms to complete
exercises. You can then check in the Answer definitions of words and phrases. These
key to see whether your answers are correct. exercises expand your vocabulary and help
If you find you have an incorrect answer, to develop your ability to create clear and
you can look at the relevant grammatical grammatically accurate descriptions
point on the accompanying page for an (page 7, Exercise 8).
zzfizgatlon. with examples of what is * In the matching exercises, you add

’ appropriate grammatical farms to a

+ You can use the book as a textbook, sentence, part of a sgnterg®, or a question,
beginning on the first page and working at in order to create a i
your own pace to the end. This allows you with another senten%
to treat each topic as equally important in a improve your ability to produce more
comprehensive review of English grammar. complex wriden English while
The unit topics are not presented in order ensuring tha matically accurate
of difficulty, but follow a sequence similar (page ZoMye

to that used i ext s. i
o thatused in. many dextbook ercises, you read through

hecking for grammatical

-

You can also use the book to create your
own grammar course, working through all

or part of a section or unit and completin . These exercises help to develo
P pleting P P

selected exercises or tests. You can use the you' ability to write longer texts in English
cross-references at the bottom of each pa increased grammatical accuracy (page
of explanation to guide you to other 9, Exercise 13).

relevant sections. Because the grammar
topics are not presented in order of
difficulty, you can work on the topi
order you choose,

In the numbering exercises, you complete
L 3 the connection between explanation and
example by choosing the number of the
example that best illustrates the
explanation. These exercises provide an
opportunity to take a more interactive
role in creating a connection between
your ability to understand English and
your knowledge of the grammatical

rules of English (page 12, Exercise 17).

Special features

In addition to traditio
there are a numberf i atlve grammar

advanced in English.

* In the summary exercises, you choose
appropriate grammatical forms from a
longer text in order to complete a short
summary of that text. These exercises help
you to improve your ability to create
grammatically accurate reports of what
you have read (page 2, Exercise 2).

In the test exercises, you provide
answers in a range of different formats
used in examinations such as IELTS, the
Michigan Test, and the Cambridge
Proficiency. These exercises allow you to
become more familiar with examinations
at the advanced level and to work with
authentic texts by authors such as Lewis
Carroll, Bruce Chatwin, Nora Ephron,
Magnus Mills, and many others (pages
14-15).

X



