Oxford Practice Grammar Advanced



With answers

George Yule



: يول، جورج، ١٩٤٧ - م. سرشناسه

Yule, George

Oxford practice grammar: advanced with answers: عنوان و نام پدیدآور

George Yule

: تهران : جنگل، ۱۳۹۶= ۲۰۱۷م. سخد ات نشر

من صات ظاهری : ۲۸۸ ص.: مصور.

رضعیت فهرست نویسی: فیپا

انگلیسی. ياددات : واژهنامه. يادداشت

يادداشت مایه.

: اد بت از روی چاپ آکسفورد: ۱۲-۲م. يادداشت

آکسف پرکتیس... آوانويسى عنوان

زبا ،نگلیسی -- دستور -- راهنمای آموزشی موضوع

English language -- Grammar -- Study and + aching : موضوع

: زبان لگلیس کتابهای درسی برای خارجیان موضوع موضوع English language -- Textbo ks for foreig sakers:

: ۱۳۹۶ ۱آوی ۲۰۰ رده بندی کنگره

FFQ : رده بندی دیویی

شماره کتابشناسی ملی : ۴۷۱۹۴۷۹

Oxford Practice G an Advanced: عنوان كتاب

> George Yule : مولف

: انتشارات جنگل نوبت، سال چاپ: اول، ۱۳۹۷

: وزیری، ۵۰۰ قطع، تيراژ

: ۲۰،۰۰۰ تومان

تهسران، میسدان انقسلاب، خیابسان انقسلاب، خیابسان ۱۲ فروردیسن، خیابسان لبافسی نسژاد، نرسسیده بسه خ منیسری جاویسد (اردیبهشست)، پسلاک ۱۸۵ تلفسن: ۲۱۵۴۱۱۳٠

وب سایت : www.jangal.com ايميــــل : Info@jangal.com

Contents

	Introduction	VIII		
1	Sentences	2	5 The passive	50
	Simple sentences and verbs	3	Active and passive	51
	Subjects and verbs	4	Passives with modals, infinitives	3.
	Verbs and objects	6	and gerunds	58
	Verbs with indirect objects and clauses	8	Passive verbs	60
	Linking verbs	10	The uses of the passive	62
	Compound and complex sentences	12	Passives with by-phrases and ergatives	64
	Tests Dally provided from this graphs (7)	14	Passives with get	63
			Tests	66
2	Tenses	16		
	Verbs, auxiliary verbs and tenses	17	6 Articles and nouns	68
	Present and present perfect	18	Types of articles and nou s	69
	Past and past perfect	20	Articles: a/an or the	7(
	Present perfect or past simple?	22	A/an or ore, a/ no article,	,
	Past perfect or past simple?	23	the or no cle	72
	Future		Nouns: counta le anc uncountable	74
		24	Nouns gen c, p. r, group, plural	6.5
	Tests	26	and ingular (-s)	75
			Per assive an compound nouns	76
3	Modals	28	and nouns in discourse	78
~	Modals and phrasal modals	29	les ; anolies ale vei bare se una verb	80
		55.75	les ,	OL
	Complex modals	30		
	Prediction: will, would, be going to,		Determiners and quantifiers	82
	shall	32	Determiners	83
	Willingness, habits and preferences:	1212	Quantifiers	84
	will and would	33	Some and any, no and none	86
	Ability: can, could, be able to	34	All and both, half and whole	88
	Permission: can, could, may, 11gr.		Each and every, either and neither	89
	be allowed to	35		03
	Possibility: may, might, ca.	36	Many, much and a lot (of), more and most	or
	Necessity: must, have to, "av got to,			90
	need to, needn't	38	(A) few and (a) little, fewer/fewest	0.0
	Deduction: musi, n. 'e o, have got to,		and less/least	92
	can't and co. 'dn	40	Multipliers, fractions and percentages	93
	Obligation and au e: should,		Tests	94
	ought to, be supposed to, had better	41		
	Tests Santal	42	8 Pronouns, substitution	
			and ellipsis	96
1	Negatives and questions	44	Personal, generic and possessive	
			pronouns	97
	Word order in negatives and questions	45	Demonstrative and indefinite pronouns	
	Negative questions and question tags	46	Reflexive and reciprocal pronouns	100
	Negative words	48	Empty subject it	102
	Question words	50	Empty subject there	103
	Other question types	52	Substitution: one and ones	103
	Tests	5.4	Substitution: so and do so	105
	16212	54	Ellipsis	106
			Tests	100

9	Adjectives and adverbs	110	13	Noun clauses	160
	Adjectives: emphasizing, describing,			That-clauses and wh-clauses	161
	classifying	111		Noun clauses as subjects and objects	162
	Adjectives: position and punctuation	112		Nouns with noun clauses	164
	Participle adjectives, compound	12/2/21		Adjectives with noun clauses	166
	adjectives and adjectives as nouns	114		The subjunctive or <i>should</i> in	
	Position of adverbs; adverbs of place,	***		noun clauses	167
	time, frequency, expectation, focus	116		Uses of noun clauses	168
		110		Oses of flour clauses	
	Adverbs: degree, manner, viewpoint,	118		Tests	170
	comment	110			
	Equatives, comparatives and	120	4.4	Dalactura dansara	172
	superlatives	120	14	Relative clauses	172
	Tests	122		Relative clauses and relative pronouns Defining and non-defining relative	173
				clauses	174
10	Prepositions	124		Reduced relative clauses	176
	Prepositions and prepositional phrases	125		Possessives and pronouns w. h	1,0
	Prepositions of time: at, in, on, etc.	126		relative clauses	178
	Prepositions of time: during, for,	120		Prepositions in relative clau.	179
	since, etc.	127		Relative clauses where what,	1/2
		128			180
	Prepositions of place: at, in, on	120		whatever, e	100
	Prepositions of place: above, below,	120		Tests	182
	between, etc.	129			
	Prepositions of movement and place:	120			101
	from, across, along, etc.	130	15	Cc. ition le	184
	Prepositions used for connections:			co. "ionals	185
	of, with, by	132		Vare 1 conditionals	186
	Prepositions used for exceptions:			Mix 1 conditionals	188
	except (for), besides, without, etc.	13.		Order and punctuation in	
	Phrasal verbs	134		conditionals	189
	Tests	136		The uses of conditionals	190
	1030	150		Only if, even if, unless, whether, if so, etc	. 192
				Tests	194
11	Infinitives and gerunds	1.3		lests	134
	Simple infinitives and gerunds	139			
	Complex infinitives and ge to de	140	16	Adverbial clauses	196
	Verbs with infinitives a. 1 ge unas	142		Adverbial clauses and conjunctions	197
	Adjectives with infinitives and gerunds	144		Time clauses with when, while, as	198
	Nouns and prone v 'th infinitives			Time clauses with after, before, until,	170
	and gerund	145		since, etc.	199
		STOWNS		The state of the s	17.
	Tests	146		Manner clauses with as, as if,	200
				as though, etc.	200
12	Reporting	148		Reason clauses with because, as,	20
12				since, etc.	20
	Direct speech	149		Purpose clauses with so that, in	201
	Indirect speech	150		order that, in order to, etc.	202
	Reporting verbs	152		Result clauses with so, so that,	
	Reporting statements and questions	154		such that	203
	Reporting orders, requests, advice			Contrast clauses with although,	
	and opinions	156		though, even though, etc.	204
	Tests	158		Reduced adverbial clauses	205
		200		Tests	200

17	Connectors and	
	focus structures	208
	Types of connectors and focus structures	209
	Connectors, prepositions and conjunctions	210
	Adding and contrasting connectors	210
	Result and time connectors	212
	Listing connectors	
	Focus structures: fronting and	215
	inversion	216
	Focus structures: cleft sentences	217
	Tests	218
	Answer key	220
	Exit test	252
	Key to the exit test	262
	Appendix	
	Regular and irregular verbs	263
	Glossary	265
	Index	272

Introduction

The Oxford Practice Grammar series

The Oxford Practice Grammar is a series of three books, each written at the right level for you at each stage in your study of English. The series is intended for your use either in a classroom or when working independently in your own time.

The books are divided into units, each of which covers an important grammar topic. Each unit starts with an explanation of the grammar and this is followed by a set of practice exercises. Tests at the end of each unit or section of units give the opportunity for more practice and enable you to assess how much you have learned. Answers to the exercises and the tests are given at the back of the book.

You may want to choose the order in which you study the grammar topics, perhaps going first to those giving you problems. (Topics are listed in the Contents page at the front of each book and in the Index at the back. Alternatively you may choose to start at the beginning of each book and work the bught of the end.

An interactive CD-ROM is cluded at each of the three levels, offering a term ive ways to practise. You can relogned the nd correct written mistakes, and you can also take part in spoken dialogue. You can also take part in spoken dialogue.

Exam practice

The first level in the series is Oxford Practice Grammar – Basic. This is suitable for elementary to pre-intermediate learners, and those working for the PET exam. The second is Oxford Practice Grammar – Intermediate, for students who are no longer beginners but are not yet advanced in their use of English.

It is suitable for those studying for the Cambridge FCE. Oxford Practice Grammar – Advanced is for those who have progressed beyond the intermediate level and who wish to increase their knowledge of English grammar and become more confident when using it. It helps students prepare for CAE, CPE, IELTS, and other advanced-level exams.

Oxford Practice Grammer – Advanced is for more advanced steem, who have already studied English grammer at the middle or intermediate level. It can be used by student we king lone in study groups, or while attenting classes.

The book cosists of seventeen units, providing complete review of the grammar of onten for ry English. Within each unit there reseparate sections on specific fertures (e.g., 'The uses of the passive') and problem areas (e.g., 'Present Perfect or Past ple?'). Each section consists of explanations of grammar points, with examples, plus a number of exercises on the same page or the facing page. At the end of each unit there is a two-page test. Answers for all the exercises and tests are provided in the Answer key (page 220). There is also a Glossary (page 265) explaining the meaning of all grammatical terms used.

Using this book

This book can be used in a number of ways.

• You can use it as a reference guide for clear and concise explanations of particular points of English grammar. Each explanation is followed by examples of correct use in context, with advice on common errors to avoid. For easy reference, each separate topic is presented in a heading at the top of the page. All unit and section topics are listed in the Contents (page V) and in the Index (page 273).

- You can use the book as a workbook in which you write answers to complete the exercises. You can then check in the Answer key to see whether your answers are correct. If you find you have an incorrect answer, you can look at the relevant grammatical point on the accompanying page for an explanation, with examples of what is correct.
- You can use the book as a textbook, beginning on the first page and working at your own pace to the end. This allows you to treat each topic as equally important in a comprehensive review of English grammar. The unit topics are not presented in order of difficulty, but follow a sequence similar to that used in many textbooks.
- You can also use the book to create your own grammar course, working through all or part of a section or unit and completing selected exercises or tests. You can use the cross-references at the bottom of each pagof explanation to guide you to other relevant sections. Because the grammar topics are not presented in order of difficulty, you can work on the topic in any order you choose.

Special features

In addition to tradition of types of exercises, there are a number of in ovative grammar exercises in this book of fically designed for students who are coming more advanced in English.

 In the summary exercises, you choose appropriate grammatical forms from a longer text in order to complete a short summary of that text. These exercises help you to improve your ability to create grammatically accurate reports of what you have read (page 2, Exercise 2).

- In the dictionary exercises, you choose appropriate grammatical forms to complete definitions of words and phrases. These exercises expand your vocabulary and help to develop your ability to create clear and grammatically accurate descriptions (page 7, Exercise 8).
- In the matching exercises, you add appropriate grammatical forms to a sentence, part of a sentence, or a question, in order to create a maning ful connection with another sentence. It as exercises improve your ability to produce more complex fold in an it written English while ensuring that it is grammatically accurate (page 7 Texts. 0)
- In the eding rercises, you read through a rage of checking for grammatical mistiges and providing corrections where recessary. These exercises help to develop you ability to write longer texts in English ach increased grammatical accuracy (page 9, Exercise 13).
- In the numbering exercises, you complete
 the connection between explanation and
 example by choosing the number of the
 example that best illustrates the
 explanation. These exercises provide an
 opportunity to take a more interactive
 role in creating a connection between
 your ability to understand English and
 your knowledge of the grammatical
 rules of English (page 12, Exercise 17).
- In the test exercises, you provide answers in a range of different formats used in examinations such as IELTS, the Michigan Test, and the Cambridge Proficiency. These exercises allow you to become more familiar with examinations at the advanced level and to work with authentic texts by authors such as Lewis Carroll, Bruce Chatwin, Nora Ephron, Magnus Mills, and many others (pages 14–15).